
Cairn (1-11) -vs- Penn St. Brandywine (5-8)
3/18/2026 at Aston, Pa. (Maple Zone)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Burnes (1-0)
Loss: Joe Casciano (0-1)
Save: Madden Marks (1)
HBP: Cameron Burnes, Nick Fratangeli
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 90   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cairn 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0
Penn St. Brandywine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Cairn 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AJ Ramirez 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Stephen Persiani cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Ethan Perez rf 2 0 1 1 2 1 0
Trevor Golden 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Matthew Urena ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Noah Steigleman c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jake Murnock 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Caden Hill lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cameron Burnes p/dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Jack Croft p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Llanes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Boswell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pat Shave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madden Marks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 4 9 7

SH: AJ Ramirez (1); Caden Hill (1)
SB: Stephen Persiani (1); Ethan Perez (1); Cameron Burnes (1)
CS: AJ Ramirez (1); Jake Murnock (1)
HBP: AJ Ramirez (1)
DP: 2

Penn St. Brandywine 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miguel Rodriguez c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Ryan Brown rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Will Collison 1b 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
David Kursman lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jason Hankins 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jamey Massung dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ivano Romaniello ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Snyder 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Luke DeVita ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Ryan Koman cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Romberger cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Joe Casciano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Fratangeli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JP Tinneny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Delacruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 6 0 5 11 10

2B: Ryan Brown (1); Will Collison (1)
SB: Ryan Snyder (2); Nate Romberger (1)
HBP: Miguel Rodriguez (1)
E: Jason Hankins (1); Josh Hess (1)

Cairn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Burnes (W, 1-0) 2.2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 2 47
Jack Croft 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 26
Tristan Llanes 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 14
Cameron Boswell 1.1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 28
Pat Shave 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 23
Madden Marks (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 19
Totals 6 0 0 5 11 1 0 1 0 31 37 4 10 157

Penn St. Brandywine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Casciano (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 3 17
Nick Fratangeli 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 3 2 37
JP Tinneny 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 14
Noah Walker 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Matt Delacruz 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 19
Josh Hess 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 10
Totals 5 3 3 4 9 1 0 1 0 30 37 7 9 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Cairn - Top of 1st CAI PSW
AJ Ramirez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
AJ Ramirez out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Stephen Persiani struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSSS). 0 0
Ethan Perez walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 0
Trevor Golden popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 1st CAI PSW
Miguel Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Brown popped up to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Will Collison singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
David Kursman grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKFB). 0 0

Cairn - Top of 2nd CAI PSW
Matthew Urena grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Noah Steigleman singled through the left side (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Jake Murnock struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Caden Hill popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 2nd CAI PSW
Jason Hankins struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 0 0
Jamey Massung struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Ryan Snyder struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 0

Cairn - Top of 3rd CAI PSW
Cameron Burnes singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cameron Burnes stole second. 0 0
AJ Ramirez out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Cameron Burnes advanced to third. 0 0
Stephen Persiani singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Cameron Burnes scored. 1 0
Stephen Persiani stole second. 1 0
Ethan Perez singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Stephen Persiani scored. 2 0
Ethan Perez stole second. 2 0
Trevor Golden flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Matthew Urena grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 3rd CAI PSW
Luke DeVita struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 0
Ryan Koman grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Miguel Rodriguez hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 0
Ryan Brown singled to right field (0-0); Miguel Rodriguez advanced to third. 2 0
Cameron Burnes to dh. 2 0
Jack Croft to p. 2 0
Will Collison struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 2 0

Cairn - Top of 4th CAI PSW
Nick Fratangeli to p for Joe Casciano. 2 0
Noah Steigleman lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Jake Murnock struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 0
Caden Hill grounded out to p (2-2 KBBS). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 4th CAI PSW
David Kursman flied out to lf (1-2 SBSF). 2 0
Jason Hankins grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Jamey Massung grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBSFBF). 2 0

Cairn - Top of 5th CAI PSW
Cameron Burnes lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0
AJ Ramirez hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 2 0
Stephen Persiani grounded out to p (0-1 S); AJ Ramirez advanced to second. 2 0
Ethan Perez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
AJ Ramirez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Trevor Golden singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Ethan Perez advanced to third; AJ Ramirez scored. 3 0
Matthew Urena flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 3 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 5th CAI PSW
Ryan Snyder struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK). 3 0
Tristan Llanes to p for Jack Croft. 3 0
Luke DeVita walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Ryan Koman reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Luke DeVita out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Miguel Rodriguez walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ryan Koman advanced to second. 3 0
Miguel Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryan Koman advanced to third. 3 0
Ryan Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 0

Cairn - Top of 6th CAI PSW
JP Tinneny to p for Nick Fratangeli. 3 0
Noah Steigleman grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 0
Jake Murnock walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 3 0
Jake Murnock out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Caden Hill grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 6th CAI PSW
Cameron Boswell to p for Tristan Llanes. 3 0
Will Collison doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 0
David Kursman walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 3 0
Jason Hankins grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); David Kursman advanced to second; Will Collison
out on the play. 3 0
Jamey Massung grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 0

Cairn - Top of 7th CAI PSW
Noah Walker to p for JP Tinneny. 3 0
Cameron Burnes struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 3 0
AJ Ramirez struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 3 0
Stephen Persiani struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 7th CAI PSW
Ryan Snyder singled to shortstop (2-2 KBFBF). 3 0
Ryan Snyder stole second. 3 0
Luke DeVita struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 3 0
Nate Romberger pinch hit for Ryan Koman. 3 0
Ryan Snyder stole third. 3 0
Nate Romberger walked (3-1 BHBKB). 3 0
Pat Shave to p for Cameron Boswell. 3 0
Nate Romberger stole second. 3 0
Miguel Rodriguez lined into double play 2b (1-2 SFB); Nate Romberger out on the play. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cairn - Top of 8th CAI PSW
Nate Romberger to cf. 3 0
Matt Delacruz to p for Noah Walker. 3 0
Ethan Perez struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 3 0
Trevor Golden reached first on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 3 0
Matthew Urena struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 0
Noah Steigleman flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 3 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 8th CAI PSW
Ryan Brown doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Will Collison struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0
David Kursman grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 3 0
Jason Hankins struck out looking (3-2 BSBFFBK). 3 0

Cairn - Top of 9th CAI PSW
Josh Hess to p for Matt Delacruz. 3 0
Jake Murnock reached first on a throwing error by p (0-0). 3 0
Caden Hill grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Jake Murnock advanced to second. 3 0
Cameron Burnes struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 3 0
AJ Ramirez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jake Murnock out at third ss to 3b. 3 0

Penn St. Brandywine - Bottom of 9th CAI PSW
Ivano Romaniello pinch hit for Jamey Massung. 3 0
Madden Marks to p for Pat Shave. 3 0
Ivano Romaniello walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Ryan Snyder struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 3 0
Luke DeVita grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF); Ivano Romaniello advanced to second. 3 0
Nate Romberger singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Ivano Romaniello advanced to third. 3 0
Miguel Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 0


